

Noah's Little Ark Preschool

A Ministry of Palmyra First UMC, 520 E. Birch St., Palmyra, PA 17078 www. noahslittlearkpa.org Phone: 717.832.2275



2024-25 Scholarship Application

Noah's Little Ark is a nonprofit Christian preschool that welcomes families of all backgrounds. Noah's Little Ark shall not discriminate against families on the basis of race or color, religion or creed, sex or sexual orientation, gender identity, national or ethnic origin, age, status as an individual with a disability, genetic information, or other protected classes under the law.

| Child's Name | | Age | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Parent/Guardian Name(s) | | | |
| Enrollment Class/Days: | Monthly Tuition | Monthly Tuition Fee(s) \$ | |
| Explanation of Family Circumstance | ees: | | |
| Child lives with: □ Mother □ Father □ | ☐ Foster ☐ Other (Please Spe | cify) | |
| Number of People in Household: | Number of Adults | Number of Children | |
| Employment and Financial Informa or annual) | ation (Please include freque | ency – weekly, bi-weekly, monthly | |
| Parent 1 Employer | | Income \$ | |
| Parent 2 Employer | | Income \$ | |
| ☐ Must attach signed copies of most in the home. | | Returns for ALL adult wage earners | |
| Other Financial Information you wish | | | |
| I/We affirm that all the information st correct, and complete to the best of m I/We understand that deliberate misred denied or revoked, and that any scholar eimbursed. I/We understand that I/we I/we realize that the determination of the Noah's Little Ark Board of Direct an assurance of scholarship availability. | y/our knowledge and that all presentation of information rarship awarded based on false may be asked to provide ad the recipients of scholarship ors, and therefore the complety. | household income has been reported. nay result in the scholarship being e information may need to be ditional information. Furthermore, assistance is at the sole discretion of etion of this application in no way is | |
| I/We have read and agree to abide by | | cholarship. | |
| Signature | | Date | |
| Signature | | Date | |

Noah's Little Ark Preschool

A Ministry of Palmyra First UMC, 520 E. Birch St., Palmyra, PA 17078 www. noahslittlearkpa.org Phone: 717.832.2275



2024-25 Scholarship Guidelines

- 1. All application information must be fully completed and submitted on time by the applicant in order for the application to be considered. This includes the Application Form and a signed copy of the most recent Federal Income Tax Return for ALL adult wage earners in the household.
- 2. Applications and Income Tax Returns should *be hand delivered* to Noah's Little Ark Office *or dropped in the secure drop box* at the main Franklin Street entrance.
- 3. The NLA Board may grant a tuition reduction scholarship in the range of 20% 75%. Scholarship grants are based on availability of funds, number of applicants, and demonstration of need.
- 4. Scholarships will be applied to the child's account using a monthly rate. Families are responsible for the remaining balance of their child's tuition/fees per Noah's Little Ark's policies and as detailed with the fee agreement.
- 5. No person(s) shall receive any direct cash benefit from any scholarship award.
- 6. Families must reapply for a scholarship at the beginning of each school year. Accounts must be kept current or scholarships will be revoked. *No additional discounts may be combined with scholarships no sibling or pre-pay discounts.*
- 7. Acceptance of any scholarship does not exempt the family or student from abiding by the policies and guidelines of Noah's Little Ark Christian Preschool.
- 8. Children need to attend at least 85% of their enrolled schedule per month or the scholarship award will be reevaluated.
- 9. All application information will be maintained by Noah's Little Ark in the strictest of confidentiality and will not be used for purposes other than application for the scholarship and providing required reports.

Scholarship Application Deadlines and Award Notifications

Application Deadline : July 19, 2024

Determinations of awards: July 26, 2024

Notification via email: by August 1, 2024

If you register your child after the application deadline, you must submit your scholarship application no later than one week after your child's registration has been accepted/approved. Applications will be reviewed ASAP.

KEEP THIS PAGE FOR YOUR RECORDS